
 
 

Bus Times and Routes 2024/2025 

Please ensure students are at their designated pick-up point at least 5 minutes early 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Orange Route 
Pick up Point Pick Up Time Departs School 
Heather way 07:15 15:10 

Kempshott Tesco 07:17 
Worting Road (Roman Way Bus Stop) 07:22 

Oakley (Pack Lane) 07:30 
Overton Post OƯice 07:35 

Laverstoke Mill 07:40 
Whitchurch (Burnaby Stores) 07:45 

Barton Stacey Post OƯice 07:55 
Arrive in School 08:05 

Blue Route 
Pick up Point Pick Up Time Departs School 

Woodbury Road/Magnus Close 07:15 15:10 
Longcross/Northgate 07:17 

Woodbury Road/Lapin Lane 07:20 
Beggarwood Lane 1 (Top of the Hill) 07:22 

Beggarwood Play Park 07:25 
Beggarwood Lane Co-op 07:26 

North Waltham Duck Pond 07:35 
Arrive in School 08:00 

Pink Route 

Pick up Point Pick up time Departs School 
Picket Piece- (Minibus to bus station) 07:15 15:10 

Saxon Fields- (Taxi to bus station) 07:15 
Picket Twenty- (brow of the hill near A303) 07:15 

Andover Bus Station 07:23 
Andover Golf Club 07:25 

Leckford (village shop) 07:30 
Stockbridge 07:35 

Kings Somborne (Opposite Parish Church) 07:40 
Up Somborne 07:45 

Arrive in School 08:05 



 
Independent Bus Service 

The Henry Beaufort School runs independent bus services to Andover, Basingstoke and 
Stockbridge, all students coming from these areas will be guaranteed a place on one of the 
buses.   

Bus allocation will be determined by the choice of pickup point. 

Buses are allocated in the summer term, new Year 7 Parents, from the above areas, can select 
their pickup point by clicking into the Microsoft form available on our website 
www.beaufort.hants.sch.uk/transport 

For enquiries please email Ms Caplin, School Bursar 

Costs 

September 2024 - July 2025 
£1600* per year (£160 x 10 monthly payments to pay from September 24 to June 25)  
 
Payments can be made either in full or monthly instalments in advance.  
 
*Will be subject to increase annually. 
 
The Henry Beaufort School receives no financial support for running these services as they are 
for the use of ‘Out of Catchment’ students. 
 
Contract Buses (Catchment Areas only) 
Information for parents who wish to apply for contract buses to school 

Hampshire County Council, Home to School Transport team process bus passes for student coming 
to the Henry Beaufort School from within catchment 

Please visit the Hampshire County Council webpage for school transport forms. Here you will 
find all the relevant information as well as an online application form. 
https://www.hants.gov.uk/educationandlearning/schooltransport  

NB. Students can only travel on their designated bus. 

Late Buses 

The School operates a late bus service transporting students across ALL routes, both in 
catchment and the surrounding area, these late services run for all students at 4:10pm. on 
Mondays, Wednesdays and Thursdays for students wishing to make use of the after-school 
clubs. Late bus users must collect a stamp in their planner before they can board the bus. 

Please Note:- Return Journeys will be determined by the number of students wishing to 
travel, this means that students may not be travelling on their allocated route home.  Bus 
routes are often combined to ensure the quickest and most logical route to each destination. 

Late bus users need a stamp in their planner before they can board the bus.  
 
Students who normally catch the Hampshire County Council funded buses will be subject to 
a small charge of £1 for the late bus service. 
 
 


